
2901 S. Camp Bond Rd.
Tishomingo, OK  73460

Camp Bond
July 8-11, 2024

For kids who have completed 1st - 6th grades
KIDS CAMP 2024
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$10 off per sibling
Family DiscountsFamily Discounts

ALL STEPS MUST BE COMPLETED ON/BEFORE
DUE DATE TO SECURE REGISTATION PRICE
LISTED.

Give balance of camp fees to your Church
Camp Coordinator.

Step 3Step 3

Complete all forms online and pay the $25
deposit at the time of registration.

Step 2Step 2

Register online at neokdistrict.org. Find
camp registration by placing your cursor
over EVENTS, then select Kids Camp 2024.

Step 1Step 1

With the exception of the $25 deposit,
the camp fee MUST be paid to your
church. Your Church Camp Coordinator
will bring a church check with the
balance of camp fees to camp. We will
not accept personal checks at
registration.

***The $25 deposit is non-refundable.

Online registration completed, including the
$25 deposit, on/after July 1.

Late Registration - $185Late Registration - $185

***T-SHIRT SIZES CANNOT BE GUARANTEED
AFTER JUNE 30.

Online registration completed, including the
$25 deposit, from June 1 through June 30.

Regular Registration - $180Regular Registration - $180

Online registration completed, including the
$25 deposit, on/before May 31.

Early Registration - $175Early Registration - $175
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We encourage you to send a note to
your camper!

Mail will be “delivered” on Tuesday or
Wednesday. Please give notes to your
adult volunteer who will ensure they are
delivered properly.

Label mail with camper’s first and last
name, church, and the day you want it
delivered.

Bible
Sunscreen
Bug spray
Pillow
Blanket
Twin sheets/sleeping bag
Night light
Water bottle
Flashlight
Noise cancelling/sensory headphones (if
applicable)
Positive attitude
Enthusiasm

OtherOther

Dress modestly
No spaghetti straps (tank tops must
have wide straps)
No short shorts
No halter tops
No sagging pants
No bar midriffs
No net shirts

Sneakers
Water shoes
Swimsuit (a shirt and shorts [or swim
trunks for guys] must be worn over swim
suits to and from the pool and pond)

Girls: must be a one piece swimsuit
or tankini only
Guys: swim trunks, no speedos

Hoodie (it’s crazy but sometimes it gets
chilly in the evenings, yes even in July)

ClothesClothes

Towels
Wash clothes
Toothbrush & toothpaste
Soap, shampoo, deodorant
Brush/comb

ToiletriesToiletries
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All medication must be turned in to the camp nurse
upon arrival at camp. The nurse will be available at
check-in.

All medication must be in their original containers with
dosages clearly printed on the bottle. (Check with your
pharmacy, they may be able to prepare a bottle
especially for camp.) The medication should be in a zip
lock bag and labeled with the child’s name and church
name.

Over the counter medications are available through the
nurse, so there is no need to send these to camp.

Kids or adult volunteers should pick up meds following
breakfast on Thursday morning.

In the event of an emergency, the camp
nurse will assess the situation and make a
decision, along with the camp director and
child’s sponsor, about further medical needs.

Parents/Guardians will be notified if the
nurse feels the child needs to be taken to
the emergency room for any reason.

If you have an emergency at home and need
to contact your child, please contact your
Church Camp Coordinator or the adult
volunteer that is at camp with your child.

Please do not send any electronic devices (including
cell phones) to camp. If a camper arrives at camp
with a device, they will be asked to check it in with
the camp director at the beginning of the week.
The device will be returned to the camper before
they leave camp on Thursday.

This is an opportunity for us to give campers a
device-free week where they can focus on hearing
from Jesus Christ and building relationships.

You can contact the camp director anytime during
camp at neokidscamp@gmail.com. Please do not
call counselors. Remember: no new is good news!

Your child’s safety is of the utmost importance
to us. All volunteers are screened and follow
Nazarene Safe guidelines. Anyone visiting the
campground during camp must check in at the
office immediately upon arrival.

If your child needs to leave the campground
during camp, a parent/guardian must submit a
signed authorization with details explaining who
will pick the child up, time of departure and
return (if applicable). Only the person listed on
this authorization will be able to take the child
from the campground before the end of camp.
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Join our Facebook group, NEO District
Nazarene Kids, for updated news and pictures
throughout the week! Join before camp so
you don’t miss anything

Please contact the camp director or
registrar at neokidscamp@gmail.com with
any questions or concerns.

Are you ready to “travel” around the world at
camp this year? Along the way, you’ll face a
number of challenges, some will challenge your
body, some will challenge your mind. But all
challenges lead to the most AMAZING RACE
there has ever been. The prize at the end of
this AMAZING RACE is more valuable than
$1,000,000!
 

Hebrews 12:1-2 (CEV) - So we must get rid of
everything that slows us down, especially the
sin that just won’t let go. And we must be
determined to run the race that is ahead of us.
We must keep our eyes on Jesus, who leads us
and makes our faith complete.

ThemeTheme

This year we are privileged to have 3 of our own as
camp speakers: Wendy Johnson, Amanda Carroll, and
Stefanie Harris.

All 3 are children’s pastors on our district and are
passionate about teaching kids about Jesus. They
especially love camp! 

SpeakersSpeakers


